Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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October 12,2020

TYPE

AGENCY CLOSED IN
OBSERVENCE OF
COLUMBUS DAY

HRG
TYPE

PB
PA
PA
PA
CS1
CS1

October 13,2020

DEAN, KENNETH
ROBLES, JOSE
UTLEY, GARY
ZIHIR, SIHIR
MARTIN, DEMERIS
SHORTS, CHALLYNE
ROPER, ROBERT

116068
030270
033803
034126
297756
248018
126704
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October 14,2020

RAWLS, CHANICE
SANDOVAL, TRINIDAD
BALDWIN, KRYSTA
ROMERO, SERGIO
FAREED, SHYHEIM
MENCHEY, ASHLEY
KEZER, RYAN
ARROLLO, GERARDO
NELSON, MIRANDA
SALYERS, BRANDON
CAMPBELL, BRANDON
SEXTON, JEREMY
COLLINS, TERESA
WILSON, TONI

LOPEZ, JOSHUA

ADC#

342009
234504
318105
327071
304119
317934
309400
324316
255555
195565
260517
170985
309234
167012
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October 15,2020

HAWKINS, CORIN
MYER, COLIN
GRADO, SAUL
GARCIA, VICTOR
HERNANDEZ, MARK
TORRES, VICTOR
VILLEGAS, DANIEL
RICO, CHARLIE
BEGAY, MICHAEL
YEAGER, WILLIAM

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.
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Dated September 14, 2020

CHAIRMAN

ADC#
192621
250173
150600
270095
324798
326367
184446
246244
144738
72644
Legend:
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L ?:;ltal Order by
Modification
Pardon
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Special Hearing
Executive Session
Training

Rescission




