Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG <u>TYPE</u> Octob	er 12, 2020	ADC#	HRG TYPE	October 13, 2020	ADC#	HRG TYPE	October 14, 2020	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	October 15, 2020	ADC#	
			PB	DEAN, KENNETH	116068	\mathbf{R}	RAWLS, CHANICE	342009	\mathbf{R}	HAWKINS, CORIN	192621	
	CLOSED IN		PA	ROBLES, JOSE	030270	\mathbf{R}	SANDOVAL, TRINIDAD	234504	\mathbf{R}	MYER, COLIN	250173	
0.00.000.0000.0000	VENCE OF		PA	UTLEY, GARY	033803	R	BALDWIN, KRYSTA	318105	\mathbf{R}	GRADO, SAUL	150600	
COLU	IBUS DAY		PA	ZIHIR, SIHIR	034126	R	ROMERO, SERGIO	327071	\mathbf{R}	GARCIA, VICTOR	270095	
			CS1	MARTIN, DEMERIS	297756	R	FAREED, SHYHEIM	304119	\mathbf{R}	HERNANDEZ, MARK	324798	
			CS1	SHORTS, CHALLYNE	248018	R	MENCHEY, ASHLEY	317934	R	TORRES, VICTOR	326367	
			PB	ROPER, ROBERT	126704	R	KEZER, RYAN	309400	\mathbf{R}	VILLEGAS, DANIEL	184446	
						R	ARROLLO, GERARDO	324316	R	RICO, CHARLIE	246244	
						\mathbf{R}	NELSON, MIRANDA	255555	R	BEGAY, MICHAEL	144738	
						R	SALYERS, BRANDON	195565	R	YEAGER, WILLIAM	72644	
						R	CAMPBELL, BRANDON	260517				
						\mathbf{R}	SEXTON, JEREMY	170985				
						R	COLLINS, TERESA	309234				
						R	WILSON, TONI	167012				
						R	LOPEZ, JOSHUA	124900				

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated September 14, 2020

C.t. Commit

Legend:						
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation					
R	CSR Revocation					
PA	Parole 412A Parole 412B					
PB						
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase I					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Deat					
603L	Special Order by					
	Court					
M	Modification					
P	Pardon					
\mathbf{S}	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					
RES	Rescission					